

New York State Moreland Commission on Utility Storm Preparation and Response Archived Websites B2355

New York State Archives 222 Madison Avenue Albany, NY 12230 archref@nysed.gov

URL: http://www.archives.nysed.gov/

Table of Contents

Overview of the Records	3
Scope and Contents	3
Related Information	4
Use of Records	4
Administrative Information	4
Access Terms	Ę

Overview of the Records

Repository: New York State Archives

Summary: This series consists of copies of the publicly accessible websites

of the Moreland Commission on Utility Storm Preparation and

Response.

Creator: New York State Moreland Commission on Utility Storm

Preparation and Response

Title: Moreland Commission on Utility Storm Preparation and

Response archived websites

Quantity: 1 website(s)

Inclusive Date: 2012, 2014, 2020

Series: B2355

Scope and Content Note

This series consists of copies of the publicly accessible websites of the Moreland Commission on Storm Utility and Response.

B2355-12: This accretion consists of a copy of the commission's website that was produced on December 28, 2012, approximately six weeks after the commission was created. It contains the text of the Executive Order that established the commission, capsule biographies of commission members, press releases (2012), transcripts of public hearings (2012), and reports (2007, 2010, 2012) detailing how the Long Island Power Authority and Consolidated Edison responded to electrical power outages caused by Hurricane Sandy (2012), Hurricane Irene (2011), Tropical Storm Lee (2011), and other major storms.

B2355-14: This accretion consists of a copy of the commission's website that was produced on March 5, 2014, several months after the commission issued its final report. It contains background information about the commission, press releases (2012-2013), transcripts of public hearings (2012-2013), and reports (2007, 2010, 2012, 2013) detailing how the Long Island Power Authority and Consolidated Edison responded to electrical power outages caused by major storms. Researchers should note that the commission's final report was published on the website of the Office of the Governor, not the commission's site.

B2355-20: This accretion consists of a copy of the commission's website that was produced on February 20, 2020. Its content is identical to that of the March 5, 2014 copy.

[^] Return to Table of Contents

^ Return to Table of Contents

Related Information

Related Material

W0113Series W0113, Governor Andrew M. Cuomo Archived Web Sites, contains information about the creation of the commission and the commission's final report.

^ Return to Table of Contents

Use of Records

Access Restrictions

There are no restrictions regarding access to or use of this material.

Items Online

Moreland Commission on Utility Storm Preparation and Response archived websites, 2012, 2014, 2020

Moreland Commission on Utility Storm Preparation and Response site (2012)

Moreland Commission on Utility Storm Preparation and Response site (2014-2020)

Administrative Information

Custodial History

The New York State Archives used Web archiving software to copy these websites in order to preserve the information they contain.

^ Return to Table of Contents

Access Terms

- Electric utilities--New York (State)
- Emergency management--New York (State)
- Health and Community Welfare
- Politics, Government, and Law
- Long Island Power Authority
- Consolidated Edison Company of New York, Inc.